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Augus-t 12, 1959 

1 •. , ·niscIPLINARY' PROCEEDtNGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING ' 
PROHIBITED HOURS - PERMITTING THE CONSUMPTION OF SUCH "BEVERAGES ,, 
ON 'I'.:HE LICENSED PREMISES DURING SAID HOURS - FAILURE TO HAVE LI-
CENSED PREMISES CL9SED DURING SAID HOURS, ALL IN VIOLATION OF A 
LOCAL ORDINANCE - .HINDERING - PERl.'1ITTING FOUL AND FILTHY LANGUAGE· 
IN AND UPON LICENSED PREMISES AND ASSAULTING ABC INVESTIGATORS -

_J 

1 "FAILUR.E TO, HAVE COPY .OF CURRENT LICENSE APPLICATION ON THE LICENSED 
PREMISES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 55 DAYS, LESS .5 FOR PLEA. . 

-~ ·rn the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

) 

Johnnie's' rile~ !'" 

t/a C & M Inn. 
153 French Street 

) 
CONCLUSIONS 

) 
and 

New ~runswick, N. J. ) 
ORDER 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
L·icense C-17 (for the 1958-59 and . 
1959-60 lice~si~g years), issued by 
the Board of Commissioners of the 
City or' New Brunswick. 

) 

} 

'') 
I 

-I·/- - - - ._. - - ~ - - - - - -

I 

William J. Harding, Esq GI, Attorney for Defendant-licensee· ' 
Edward F. Ambrose,· Esqo, Appearing for Div.tsion of Alcoholic Beverage 

Control · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

"l. 

"2. 

".3· 

' . "4· 

Defendant pleaded rum.Ivult to the following charges: 

On Sunday, April 26; 1959, between 3:00 A.M. and 3:20 A.M.· 
you sold alcoholic beverage~ and had your place of business 
open for the sale of alcoholic beverages; in violation of 
Section 22 of an Ordinance adopted by the Board of Commis­
sioners o"f the City of New Brunswick on lt"ebruary 7, 1939, 
as 'amended December 19, 1939. 

On Sunday, April 26, 1959, between 3:00 A.M. and 3:20 A.M., 
you allowed, permitted and suffered the,~onsumption of al­
coholic beverages on your licensed premises; in violation 
o"f Section 22 of an Ordinance adopted by the Board of Commis- _­
sioners of the City of Ne.w)Brunswick on February 7, 1939~ as_ 
amended December 19, ·1939. 

On Sunday, April 26, 1959, between 3:00 A.M. and 3:20 A.Mi 1 
you failed to keep the bar on your.licensed premises closed 
and you made sale, service and delivery' of alcoholic bever-

- ages therefrom; in violation of Section 22 of an Ordinance 
" adopted by, the Board of Commissioners of the Cl'ty ;bf New . . 
Brunswick ori February 7, 1939, as amended Dec~mber 19, 1939 •. 

On Sund,ay, April 26, 1959, between 3:20. A.M. and 3:45 A.M., 
you, through an agent, servant or employee and through other 
persons in your behalf failed to facilitate and hindered and 
delayed and caused the hindrance ~nd delay of an lnvestiga~ 
tion, inspection and examination at your licensed premises 

. then and there being conducted by Investigators of the D~ vi- . 
sion of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the Department- of Law 
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and Pµbl'i:c< .. S.ci-fety. of. the·'·Stat·e of_ New Jersey; in vidlation 
. of R•·~· .'33·:·l~3's- .. · · . ,. 

· ,J' 5;:··.~.·: oz(·Stn14aj.i,(\l\pril · '26;>;195~~ -'l?etween J: 25 A.M. ·and 3 ::45- A.M., 
· · . you,··--.thr'Ot1;gh ·-ar.i · ,a~··e.nt ~- ·-se'rv~b or -employee, · allowedi .': .. pe.r­

m~t_.,~·~"d ··-ap:d·_>.s.#'f ei;'.ed ·, foulf, filthy.· and obscene language. ·and 
a ·9rawr;··0 a¢~·s··.".of .. yfolence··/ :vfz•, assaults and batteries up-

. on ... a,~o:r;~·metitio.n·e.~ I.nvestig·at·ars, and disturbances,· ,in·-and 
upon.~_yotj'.~~·.lf~.e·nsed · ·premis·es'f ,ln ·violation o'f Rule .~5 ':.·df State 
Reg~lation·.·No· •. _ 20• _ · ·-.. :·c· t: 

n6. · 0.n_ S#ncf'~_yJ ~·flpi:f+ ·:26;' 1959i :you· conducted yotir licensed bU:Si-. 
_ ne·ss ·wi-t:tj29:ll.t·.··having.---a photostatic or ··other true copy :.of .your 
app~~c~-~·iqt:i .·:fqf'~y;our ctirr~I) t-·· .. ·+~·cense ·on:.· your· licensed prem- . 
ises · ·ay?-f_l~:l?le''for .. in-~pe·ct~ori.:; ·in violation· of Rule 16(b) 
of. Sta'te'Regulation:-·~o. ·20•"' · . 

\ 
\ 

· · At ··a~bh·f_)j'+s-:·:·a·>:rµ·~· ·'. (~aste~ri'.:Day~i .. ght 'Time) on Sunday, April. 26, 
.1959, tw9 ABG.-.'.?-g~~~s~·locH~~d:·t~o1l'gh·:::a"window in the :front do.or of de- .. 
fendant' s pr,ein~s·~s·:'.and:-'opserved ··many:. patrons consuming drlnks and a bar­
tender . servf.~g ·: dr~~ks.:: .. a t '. the ··bar;·., The loc·a1. regulations '~provide: that no 
plena~y .retail: cons\inipti9n>·11c~ns·e·er' shall permit the sale -of alcoholic 
beverages._ or'. have'··' the:".place'·:,of:· bus bless·.- open on Sundays ·between 2 a.m. 
and 1 p ·om~·' · - · " 

At,· a l;:>~~ie~- 3_:2·5·:::a·,~m·~,, .. one" o'f" .. the agents placed· his credentials 
against· the·::·y.tn~·9~t·:in::~:'_.~.·pe'.!°;'f~on't'.; :·~6~r· ~nd~ calle4 out n·this ·~s the ABC,. 

, open up· that~:doo~j!_',.b~·~ ~he·l:>~r~~:mder, ·instead of admitting the. agent, 
instructed. ~he· p~'~I'o?i's-:. to(· get·: rid;··~· of·:, their·· drinks and cleaned up the bar. 
Shortly the're?.:(tet/' a;'· pe.'~ron';'left·;;; th.a·.:_ prem~:ises through ·a· side doo.r and 
both:, agents.~--"erit~.r~·d.: thr.oti'gfr' tha t;··door-·~ · The bartender. (subsequently 
identif~,ed" :as':'.LArie1i9pf:: Czarii'e·cki) ;' 1-griored the;· agents,• requests., to turn 
on addj.tiorial·: lig.ht$:~- ·_·A· .rerw·,._ of th¢·hr6ur-teen patrons· then on the, prem- · 
is es became··. boi~t~r:Ou~' an.a~ .. us·:ed:: vile'.:. and" abusive ;I.anguq._ge towards the 
agents·· and: th:F~'.~;teri~-Cl··.tfrem··"·'-!J. th ,bhdii.y:~· harm~ o~rie patron tore the.·· badge 
_of an agent:. front'' ,i:ts_. foid·er'·. and: threw·· the bacigd ~t him and tossed. the 
folder ov.~r· :t~¢·:. b~:~~ ... Tw'c:>~' or:· th.e_:_pa-trons then· 'began tr;> push ·_the -agents 
around and· to~:e:,, ~)ne .: o'f· :the'·. ~gent'' s-· cl(Jthin·g:. While· one of. the agents 
wa:s in a· t:elephcfri't{' "Q:66th ·_'phoning:'., the police' . another patron tried. to : 
grab the tele'phdiie·~·r:~e"'c.-eive'r·''frori( his" hands. and' to ·kick. down the· door of 
the booth·~ The;:·· rout .. arid;·; a·pusi ve" laJ;igi.iage· continued··. until· the police ar­
rived, \tith-.~·n.a:·.'·a;t~tklli!>t.: pein·g·-:m·a.':de-by·.the bar~ender to stop the abusive 

- language. or.·. the J a:s:s'aUlts::~ U:p'c'.>lf- the·:·a·gehts;. · Three patrohs were arrested 
on ~ha.rges« o'f: being ai>sorc:fe·:r1y,. pe .. r~ons~ an.·.d e'ach was subsequently fined 
$50~00 ancf plac:ea: cirl'~·ptob~ftion·; a:·r·:teF pleading guilty in a Magistr·a te 1 s 
Court.: 

·,· .• ·furihk .th:e:·s1ibsequen.t:·1n~e:s:t·~gation the bartender was unable to' 
furnish,. t-h.e· ag~b.t:s _With ·a true' copy' of defendant•·s license application._ 

~ r'ri ~·~:ie'-·g:e'd ... · nii'ttiaJi'~il· d_$fenda:rit 1 s. a.ttorney point.s. out .that .. 
· . Eastern Daylig:Qf Tims· "Qecame·: eflect1-v'e· on" the m.orning in question and J 

alleges·" tha..t · de~ehd.ant··,,.5: .ag-·ent;· haH· rie gl·ec:t':ed · t·o move the clock'. forward 
.. an hour. In··, any:: everi.t,:". I' can·- s~·e:· n·o- excu.s·e for-· ke·eping the premises 

. open. and.'se'llirfg'· ~.s:.- ia~t:e: a··s· 3:~"5. a\·rrf~,: on the ·morning in question. The 
attorn·ey al;t_e·g:~~,: .B:tso·',_t'.tiat. C4~r~~·s: Moglia; (~ho is now president of de­

. fendant corpora't1'on· and· owner. of· 98% of· its stock)' was in no way con­
.. nee ted )rit·h" th$ "·dp~poratfon · ~hen:· th$' pr:evious . violations,. herei,naf ter 

set. for~~,-· occiirr·ed::.... · · 
. ' 

-''1 

. · r ·. . The . r'ecorcl's o't. this. rii,i'isloh': sh~w that def end ant' s lie ens e was 
suspended' by tne ·l:.oc··a1· issuing: authorf t:ies for three days, effective 

. January 2;· J.:96~f/. _.f .. 9rt .,s_el;J.in.g to ~omen at_ a bar in viol~ ti on of a local 
·regula ti~n, and .for five days,: effective February ·26, 1956,. on:· a similar 

( 
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charge. However, since it does not appear that the present stockholders 
were involved in the previous violations, I conclude that' the penalty 
herein should not be increased because of the prior record. fie Keller's 
Tavern & Grove, Inc., Bulletin 1245, 'Item 4. I shall suspend defendant's · 
license for fifteen days on Charges 1, 2 and 3 (Re The Barracuda, Bulle- · 
tin 1255, Item 6); for an additional thirty days on·Chatges· 4 apd 5 .. 
(Re Bacus, Bulletin 1280, Item 4), and for an additional ten dgy:S· .on-"',··~::: 
Charge 6 (Rg Yenuto, Bulletin 1255, Item 2), maktng a to.tar suspension 
of. fifty~five days• Five days will be remitted for the plea entered here-
in, leaving a net suspension of fifty days_. · 

- ~.!"': 

Accordl?gly, it is, on this 6th day ~f July, 1959,. 

. ORDERED that plenacy retail consumption license C-17 (for the 
1959-60 licensing·year), issued by the B0ard of Commissioners of the 
City of New Brunswick· to Johnnieos, ~nq., t/a C & M Inn, for premises 
~53 French Street, New Bruns'Wick, be anP. the same is hereby suspended 
:f'or a period of fifty (50.) da.ys, commencing at 2 a.m. Monday, July 13, 
1959, and termi~ating at 2 a.m. Tuesday, September l, 1959. _ 

WILLI.AM fl(JWE DAVIS · 
DIRECTOR. 

2. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER REDUCING SUSPENSION PREVIOUSLY 
IMPOSED FROM. 50 To·40 DAYS. , 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceeding.s against 

Johnnie's, Inc. 
t/a C & M Inn 

1'153 French-Street 
New BrU.nswiok, N.J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-17 (for the 1958-59 and 
1959-60 licensing years), issued by ) 
the Board of Commissioners- of the 
City of New Brunswick. ) 
- - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

·AMENDED ORDER 

William J. Harding, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee 
Edward F. Ambrose, ,;Esq.,Appe:aring for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control 

On July 6, 1959, the Director entered an order.suspending de-
fendant's license for fifty days, effective from 2 a.m. July 13, 1959, 
to 2 a.m. ·September 1, ·1959, after defendant pleaded rum~· to six 
charges. The sixth cmrge alleged that on April 26, 1959, defendant 
did not have a true copy of its'license application available for in­
spection on ,its licensed premises. 

Subse·quent to the entry of said order, Charles Moglia (president 
of defendant corporation) sent to the Director a letter wherein he 
suated tl::ia t the, bartender who was unable to furni'sh a copy1 of the appli­
cation to the. agents was a pa:rt.:-time employee who did not ~emember where 
the copy was kept. He further stated that, while he and the agents were 
at Police Headquarte:rs on the evening of April 26, 1959, he notified one 
of the agents that there was a true copy of the application,on the li­
censed premises and requested the agent to return to the premises to 
make a furtner check ·but that the agent faiied to return although he had 
promised to do so. It appearing th~t the agent failed to return as re~ 
quested, the Director has decided to reduce the· suspension by te~ days 
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{the penal:tY. imppsed on the sixth cllarge), leaving a. net suspension of 
fo·r.~y .day.s ... . Cfa He .Clark, .. Bulletin 124 7, Item 5 G 

· .. -

·. :·_:·· . _:~ ··.Acc_ordingly·, it is, on this 4th day of August, 1959, 
. . \ ~ . ,· ·. ' . 

. ·.··ORDERED ·that.- the o_rder heretofore entered herein be amended to 
read. as. ·follow 5-~. 

"' - ! ! •· 

. . , ·. noRDEREJY _th.at::,· plenary retail consumption license C-1 7 . (for the 
1959--6d '.licensin·g year), issued by the Board of Commissioners ()f:\ the · · 
City of New Brunswick to Johnnieis, Inco 1 t/a C & M Inn, for premises 
153 French Street, New.Brunswick, be and the same is hereby .suspended 
for a period ··of ·rorty (40) days, commencing at 2 a.m. Monday, July 13 jl 
19.59, "and t er~i~ q.ng at 2 aG m4' Saturday, August 22, 1959•'' 

~ILLIAl~ HOWE DAVIS 
DIRE.~TOR 

By: 
Edward J~ Dorton 
Deputy D_i;rector 

J. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
PRIOR RECORD OF PREDECESSOR IN INTEREST - L1ICENSE .SUSPENDED FOR 35 
DAYS' upss 5 FO_R PLEA<> 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Norman-S~, Philip, Charles & 
Norman B. Kruvant 

t/a Hotel Carlton Bar 
22-24 E~·P.ark Street 
Newark-1, New Jersey 

Holders of Plenary B.etail Consumption 
License C-5S6, issued by the Municipal 
Bo~rd of Alcoholic Beverag~ Control of 
the City of Newa:rko · 

) 

) 
CONCLUSIONS 

) 
AND 

) 
ORDER 

) 

) 

") 

Russell A. Riley, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-ltcensees •. 
William F. Wood, Esqo~ Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control .. 

BY THE ·DIRECTOR : 

Defendants pleaded norl_vult to a charge alleging that they per­
mitted -.on their licens'ed premises alcoholic beverages in bottles which 
bo1"e label:s ... :that did not truly describe the contents, in violation of 
Ru1e 2 7 ·,or· S.ta te Regul.a tion No o 20 ~ 

On Friday, February 2 7, 19 59, a.n ABC ·agent m·aking a rou t,i~e in­
spection of defendantsv licensed premises gauged 65 bottles of open stoc: 

· and s~eized g .. bottles· of various brands, the conctents of which were found 
to be lo·w· in'·proof"· An analysis of each bottle by the Divis.ion chemist 
·shows. tba't all the liquors are low in proof and that nearly all are low 
in· solids·, acids or both. The chemist expres~ed the opinion. that this was 

·di.le" to dilution· of the contents of the seized bottles(!/ 

Defendants• attorn.ey has submitted a letter in which he cont·ends 
by way of mitigation that the lic·ensees and their agents take .ev·ery pre­
caution- ·to· -prevent anyone from tampering with their open stoclr al).d that 
they have,' no knowledge of how the dilutions .occurred~ Nevertheless, a 
licensee ·1s ·responsible when alcoholic beverages not truly labeled are 
found on his licensed premises.. Cedar Resta~ant & Cafe C9. v. HQck,, · 
135 NuJ.L. 156 (Sup. Cto 1947)Q 
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Defendants herein have no prior adjudicated. rE;?cord. Hqwever., 
·when the license was held by two of the partners herein, it WSrS·sus-: 
pended for ,:ten days by the Director, effective April 10, 1950, for a· vio-. 
lation similar to that charged herein. Re Kruvant, Bulletin.872, Item 6. 
The minimum·penalty for possessing on licensed premises 8 b9ttles of al­
coholic ooverages, the labels of whicp do not truly describe ~heir con­
tents, is thirty days. Re Romano, Bulletin 790, Item 4. In view of the 
Pl!ior similar violation by' defendants' predecessors-in-intere$t 'which oc-

. curred more than :five years ago but less than ten, I shall suspend. de­
\\fendants'. lic.ense for thirty-five days. Re Wei:ostein, BUlletin 1121, 
Item 13. .Five days will be remitted for the plea entered h~rein, leav-

. f_ng a net suspension of thirty days. · 

. Acco.rdingly, it is, on this lSth day of ~une, l959, f\ . 

- :ORDERED that Plenary. Retail Consumptf:on i1cens~ C-5S6~ issued bt 
the Municipa~ Board of Alcoholic ·Beverage Control of the Ci"ty of Newe.rk, .... 
to Normans., Philip, Charles & Norman B. Kru.vant, t/a·Hotel c;:arlton · 
Bar, for ·premises .22-24 E. Park Street, Newark, b~ and the same is here-··· 
by suspended. for the balance of its· term, effective· at 2;00 a.m., Monday, -
June 29, 1959·; and it is further 

O~DERED. that any renewal for the 1959-60 licensing yeSrr or tram~~ 
-fer of said .license s_haJ.l be.and rema;i.n under suspensio~ until 2:00 a.~m., 
Wednesday, July-29,. 1959 •. 

WILLIAM HOWE PAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

4. . DISCIPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINOR - PRIOR RECORD ~ LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR-25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

r 

John Gellner 
t/a Community Wine & Liquor Store 
18 Witherspoon Street 
Priinceton, . New Jersey 

.. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution ) 
.. License D-5, issued by the Mayor and 
'Council of the Bo.rough of Princeton ) 
- r - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(,-,_ 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORPER-

John Gellner, :De·fendant-licensee, Pro se 
· Edward F• Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of AlcoholiG 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: . ·~ 

\. De-fendant pleaded !!.Q!! vult.' to th~ fo~lowing ch,arge.: 
/ 

. non March 13, 1959, you sold, served
1

~· and_ delivered and allowed, 
permitted and suffered· the sa.le, service ap.d deli very of al­
coholic oo-verages, directly or indi~-ectly 1 to a p~rs<?n under 
the age of twenty-0ne (21) years, viz •. , I,ynn ---i1 age 19; in 
violation of Rule 1 of State· Regulation No. 20." _. ~ 

)t. 

On Friday, March 13, 1959, ~t about 8:f+O, p.m., two ABC :agents ob­
served Lynn --1 (age 19) and his mirror:; col'!1paniof\~· approach defenda.n.t' s li­
censed premises. Lynn, emptyhanded, entered the same while .. his friend re­
mained-, on the outside. Five minutes later Lynn was seen le~ving the 11-
ce.nsed premises and carrying a paper bag, which the agents subseq_u.ently 

I ;\ 
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ascertained contained nine cans of beer. Bpth agents, toge~_her with the 
minors' .. :t: etu;r·ti-~.d.: to the premis e.s and questioned Johri Gellrier· (the llceilSE 
·who ye.rbally ,admitted selling the aforesaid alcoholic beverag.es to Lyrin 
. Vithout. requfrin:g any.written representat:lon of his age,. .: ,, 

'_ . Effective November s·, 1954, defendant's license was ~suspended· 
by the-local issuing authority for five days for sales to minors. The 
minimum penalty for a sale. of alc.oholic beverages to a 19-year-old -minor 
is.f1:.fteen.days_. Re Domitrovitz, Bulletin 1268, Item 6e Because of·the 
prior similar.record.which occurred within the past five years, I shali 
sus.pend defendant's _license for twenty-five days.. Re Casey & Jennings,­
Bull~·tin 1255, Item 5 •. Five days will be remitted for the plea entered 
herein, leaving a net suspension of 'twenty days .. 

Accord~gly, ~t- is, on t~s 16th day of June, 1959, 

ORDERED that plenary retail distribution license D-5 issued by 
the Mayor and. Council of the Borough of Princeton to John Gellnerj· ·t/a 
CommU.nity Wine & Liquor Store, for premises 18 Witherspoon Street,· 
Princ'eton, be and ,t:P.e same· is hereby suspended for the balance of its 
term_, effective at ·9 a .. m. Wednes_da.y, June 24, 1959; and it is further 

ORDERED that any renewal or transfer of said license shall ·be 
and. remain.under suspension until 9 a.m .. Tuesday, July 14, 1959 .. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SAL.ES TO MINORS .- PRIOR RECORD NOT .,CON­
SIDERED BECAUSE OF LAPSE OF TIME - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYff",;;· 
LESS 5. FOR P~EA •. 

. ( 

In the c:Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Joseph Dackow· · · 
t/a.Joe's ·Tavern 
Oxford~Karrville Road 
Mansfield Tows·hip 

· PO Oxford,. R.D~, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption · 
License C-6, issued by the Township 
Committee of Mansfield Township. 

' .. - - - - - - - - ~ - - - ~ ~ - - - - -

) 

) 
CONCLUSIONS 

) 
AND 

) 
ORDER 

) 

) 

-) 

Francis L. Thompson,· Es.q., Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq·., App~aring for the ':Pi vision of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

'. 

. Defendant pleaded ·!!Q!l vul t. to a charge alleging that he sold, 
served and delivered alcoholic beverages to a minor and permitted con­
sumption of. alcoholic beverages by said minor in and upon his licensed· 
premises, in violation of Rule 1 of State Reg~lation No. 20. 

Acting upon information transmitted to this Division by .a county 
detecti~e; ABC agents obtained a signed, sworn statement from Michael --­
a.ge 18,. in wnich he stated tha~ at about 9:00 p.m. on March 10, 1959 he 
-and another minor entered defendant's licensed premises; that while therE~ 
. he (Micha.el) purchased a.glass of beer from the d,efendant which was con.,.. 

. 0 
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sumed on the premise~ and th.at he also purchased three pint bottles of 
Vodl\a for of f-prernis es. cortsumpt.ion. 

Defendant has a prior adjudicated record. On October 9,. 1946 
the loca.l issuing authority suspended ·his license for flve_days {opera­
tion of penalty suspended) for an "hours" viola tion.

1 

Inasmuch as the 
viola

1
tion was· dissimilar and occurred more tha.n five years ago, I shall 

not take it ·1nto c'onsideration in .fixing the penalty herein. Be xrenz, 
Bulletin 1221, Item J.. I shall suspend defendEmt ts license for the 
minimum period of ·fifteen days for sale to an 18-year-old minor11 Re 
Andoli, Bulle tin 1269, I tern 8. · Five days will._ be remitted for the· plea 

· entered· herein, leaving· a net suspension. of ten days. · \'-

A:ccordingly, it is, on. this 22nd day o.f' June 1959, 

·ORDERED that 'any renewal for tbe 1959·-1960 licensing year or 
transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License C-6,·issued by the Town-

. ship Committee of Mansfield Township to Joseph Dackow, t/a Joe's Tavern, 
for premis';es on Oxford-Karrville Road, Mansfield Township,· be and -the 

· 'same is hereby suspended for ten (10) days, commencing at 2: 00 a.m., . 
Monday, July 61 1959 and terminating at 2:00;~.m .. ~ Thursday, July 16,1959. 

WILLIAM HOWI!: DAVIS 
DIREC'I'OR 

>. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES. TO MINORS ~; I1ICENSE SUSP·ENDED 
FOR 15 DA:YS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA . , 

In the Matter of Disciplinary ) 
Proceedings against 

Alex L. Saldarini Post 453 
Veterans of Foreign'-Wars of 

United States 
522 - 38th Street 
Union City, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of "Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-1041,. issued by the Director ) 
of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage 
Cont ro 1. . . . · ,,,,, .\'·). 
_ _. - - - - ..,, - ._ - - -· - - - - - . - - - .·.~:1:·. 

I. 

cmmLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

Hahn & Musto, ~sqs., by Frank' G. Hahn, Esq •. , Attorneys for 
,- Defendant-licensee 

David S. Piltze]?, Esq., Appearing for .Division of .~llcoholic_< · 
·Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defe:q~ant p~.eaded llQ!! vult. to the followj.ng charge: 

non February 15, 1959, you sold, served and delivered and al~ 
lowed, permitted and suffered the ·sale, -serv:t.ee and deli very 
of alcoholic beverages, dir ec tlf or. indirectly, to per sons 
under the age of twenty-one (21) years, viz.·' James --...l, age 
19, and Paul ---, age 20, and allowed, perm:itted and suffered-. 
the consumption of alcoholic beverages by sueh perso:ns in and· 
upon your licensed premises-;. in. violation of Rule 1 of State 
Regula ti oli No. 20." . " 

On Sunday, February 15,. i9·59, at aoout lQ:.40 p.m., two ABC 
agents who were in defendant's licensed premises, observed William. Strauss 
(a bartender) serve two. glasses .·?f alcoholic beve~rie.ge.s_ to Paul _.__ (age 20) 
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without requiring Et!lY writ~en representation of his a.ge or the age of hl: 
co~panj_on James --".'"" (age 19) who was see.ted at a. ta bl~ a.nd to whom Paul 
delivered one of said drinks. After observing Paul and James consume a 
portion of their drinks, the agents identified themselves to the minors 

.who orally stated they were never questiohed about their ages. Strauss 
'itat~d he did. not remember serving the minors. 

. .' ·. . ' 

. By way of mitigation the attorneys for the defendant have sub-
... m~ tted .. e. statement which I have carefully read, together with the file ir 
··the . .-case and the reports of the agents. I, however, do not find any ex­
t~nua.ting circums tanc.es in this case which would impel me to impose less 
t~an the established penalty in· cases of this kind. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. I shall suspend de­
fendant's license for fifteen days (the minimum penalty for an unaggra­
vated sale tq a 19-year-old minor).. Re Domitrg_vit.z, Bulletin 1268, Item 
Five days will be ran it ted for the plea entered herein, l.eaving a net sus 

: p~nsion of ten days .. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 24th day of June, 1959, 

· ORDERED. that any renewal for the 1959-·60 licensing year or trans 
fer of plenary retail consumption license C-1041, i~sued by the Director 
of the Divis ion. of Ale oholic Bev.era.ge Control to Alex L" Saldarini Post 
453, Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States, for premises 522 - 38 
Street, Union CityJ) be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) da.ys 
commencing at 3 a.m. Monday, July 6, 1959, and terminating··a·t 3 a.m. 
Thursday, July 16, 19590· 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

7, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - .ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against· 

Paul Schaff er 
t/a Bijou Ca.fe 

·14 West Broadway 
Paterson, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-319, issued by the Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control- for 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
the City of Paters·ori 

- - - ) 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND. 

ORDER 

Paul Schaffer, Defendant-licensee, Pro se· 
Da.vid s. Piltzer, Esq .. , Appearing for Div"ision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control 

BY THE DIRECTOR:. 

Defendant pleaded ~llifil vul t ·.to a ch~rge allegiµg that he possessed 
·in and.upon his licensed premises an alcoholic beYerage in a bottle bear­
ing a label which di.d not truly describe its contents, in violation ·of 
Rule 27 of State Regula ti on .No .. 20. 

On May 2, 1959, an ABC agent in the course of a routine inspectio 
gauged all of defendant's open stock of assorted brands of liquor and seiz 
a bottle of Cutty Sark Blended Scots Whisky 86 Proof which appeared to be 
low in proof.. An analysis of the whiskey by the Division's chemist snows 

, ~ 
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i't to be ·1ow in .solids and a.cids a.nd 22 ·proof short when G<;>r~pareQ. with 
samples of the original product. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. I shall suspend his . 
license for ten days (the minimum suspension for a ·Violation of this 
character inyolving one bottle). Re Nani, Bulle-tin- 1277, Item 10. · Five 
days .. will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net sus-
pension of five dayso · 

Accordingly~ it ~s, on this .24th day of June, 1959,. 

ORDERED that plenary retail consumption license C-)19, issued by 
the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control ·ro·r the City o:f Paters9n to Paul 
Schaffer, t/a Bijou Ca;fe~ for premises 14 West Broadway, Paterson, be and 
the same is hereby suspended for the balance of its term, effective at 
.3 a.m. Monday, June 29, 1959; and ~t is further 1 

• 

. ORDERED that any renewal for the 1959-60 licensipg year or. 
· trans fer of said license shall be and remain under suspen~i9n until· 3 a.m. 
Saturday,· July 4, 19590 

~ILLIAM HOWE DAVlS 
DIRECTOR . 

. . . 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC .BEVERAGES NOT TRULY IJABEtED - ·1 

LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

·rn the Matter of Disciplinary 
~roceedings against 

Hillside Lanes, Ince 
t/ a Hillside )Cocktail Lounge & Ba.r 
1386 Liberty Avenue (corner 

Florence Avenue) 
Hillside, New.Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retai 1 Consumption 
License C-J, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the To'Wllship of Hillside~ which 
license, durlng pendency of these pro-­
ceedings, was transferred to 

Hillside-Bowlingj Inco 
t/a Hillside Lanes 

for the· same premisesQ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
- -

! • 

CONCLUSIONS 

ANP. 

ORDER 

Louis Ort, Esq·o j) Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
William F. lf!ood, Esq o , Appearing for the Div is ion of Alcoholic 

Beverage Col'l:trol. 

BY THE. DIRECTOR: 
'l, 

Defendant pleaded !lQ!! vult to a charge alleging· that it pos­
sessed on its 'licensed prem.ises alcoholic beverages in bottles bearing 
lab~ls which did not truly describe their contents, in violation of Rule 
27 of State Regtilation No® 200 ·Y 

On March 9,.1959~ an ABC agent tested one hundreq opened bottles 
on defendant~s premises and seized eight bottles which appeared to be off 
in proof and colorb Subsequent analysis by the Divisio~•s chemist dis­
closed that the~ contents of two of the seized bottles, wl+en.compa.red · w:L:th 
samples of ·the genuine proiduc t of the labeled brand, .·wer~ too low in proof 
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· and too higb in.sql:lds. At the time of the seizure Seymour Firstenberg 
: ·. {Se ere tary<-·TrEfas-ur'er of def end ant corpora ti on) admitted that he had re­

.filled the two bottles with another brand of whiskey .. 

:, ·· ,:_. .: ___ .·. By_ w~y· .·_9_r-.:~i:~i~~t1 on,. defendant ,.s attorny has submitted a state-
meht which .. r.' .. ~hav;e·.·examirieO. togetber with the file in the caseo I do not 

_;';':.find any·;·eiteriuati.ng_· circiuns tances which would impel me to impose less 
than the est~blish~d pertalty in cases of this kindo 

· · Defendant has no prior record. The minimum penalty in cases in-
volving' twc{ ·bottl·~s 'is fifteen days' •. , Re Gertman, Bulletin 1276, ~tern 9. 
I shall suspend def~ndant• s license for fifteen days, less f_ive days for 
·the·plea:e~t-.ered'herein, l~aving a net suspension of ten daysQ · 

... , . . 
::·_. . .. ,_ 

· .. · . - ·.Ac·oordirig:ly, it ·1s, on this 25th day of June 1959, 
.. ·, . 

- ' 1 . 

ORDERED that ariy renewal for the 195S>l960 licensing year or 
further trans_fer .qf Plenary Retail Consumption License C-3, issued by 

· the Mq:nicipaT .·Board of Ale oholic Bever·age Control of the Township· of 
. , , . Hillside to: ~il.ls:tde .'Lanes, Inc., t/a Hillside Cocktail Lounge·& Bar~ 

for premises 1386 Liberty Avenue 1- (corner Florence Avenue), Hillside, and 
transferred to Hillside Bowling, Inc., t/a Hillside Lanes? for the same 
premises, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (lOJ days, commenci1 
at 2: 00 a.m._, Monday,· July 13, 1959, and terminating at 2: 00 _a.m., Thursdc: 
July 23~ 1959. 

WILLI.A:'4 HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

9o AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION ·- LICENSE. PREVIOUSLY SUSPENDED B~ LOCAL ISSUING 
AUTHORITY - APPLICATION TO LIFT GRANTED. 

·,·( 

Autoe Suspo #1~9-
In the 'Matte·r .·of a Petition .. by 

Joseph Sladek 
t/a West End Cafe 
27- W. Mai.ii. S.treet 
Bound Brook, New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

. ) 

To· lift the Sta t~tory Automatic ) . 
Suspension of Plenary. Retail · 
Consumptio'n Licepse C-4, issued ) 
by the Borough Council of the 
Borough of Bound ~rook ) 

On Petition 

0 R D E R 

Trombadore & Trombadore, Esqs., by Jack Trombadore·, Esq .. 
Attorneys for Petitionere 

BY THE DIRECT9R: 

It appears from a petition filed herein tpat on June 19, 1959, 
Joseph w. Sladek was sentenced in the Somerset Cotinty Court to serve from 
one to two years in the State Prison, which sentence was immediately sus- · 
pended and he was placed on probation for one year and fined $250.00 after 
he was·,· convicted of a charge alleging that he sold alcoholic beverages to 
minors, in.violation of R.So 3.3:1-77. Said conviction resulted in the 
automatic suspension of his license for the balance of its term9 R.S. 
J3:1-31.l. The license has not been picked up because of the pendency of 

,these proceedings. The petition requests the lifting of the al,ltomatic 
.suspension. · 
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From the records of this Division it appeal's that on May 18, 1959, 
the. loca·l issuing authority suspended petitioner's lie ens~ for a net peri­
od of ten days effective from 2·. a.ni. iYiay 31, 1959, to 2 a.m. June 10, 1959, 
after he_ pleaded non vult in disciplinary proceedingsto a crmrge of sell­
ing alcoholic beverages to the same minors. The case involves the sale 
of alcoholic. beverages to o.n 18-year-old minor and a 1 7-y.ear-old minor. 
I arp. satisfied that the suspension imposed by the local 'issuing authority 
is adequate and, therefore, shal~ grant the requested relief. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 25th day of June .. , 1959, 

ORDERED that the statutory automatic suspension of plenary retail 
consumption C-4 be and the same is hereby lifted, and said license is re­
stored to full force and operation effective immediately. 

WILLIAM HOWE.DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

ro. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING'S - SALES TO MINOR ... LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Dekay's, Inc ... 
t/a Dover Lanes 

. 63 Bassett Highway 
Dover, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-24 (for ~he.1958-59 and 
1959-60 licensing years), issued by 
tne Board of Aldermen of the Town 
of Dover. 

) 

) 

) CONCLUSIONS 

) AND 

) ORDER 

) 

) 

Barr and Kaplus, Esqs., by Mac A. Kaplus, Esq., Attorneys for 
Defendant-licensee. 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR:. 

Defendant pleaded !!QB YYlt, to a cbarge_alleging that it sold, 
served and delivered alcoholic beverages to· a mi,nor and permitt.ed the con­
sumption of such beverages by said minor in and upon its licensed premises, 
in viola ti on of Rule 1 of State. Regulation No. 20. · ,. 

On May 9, 1959 a.t a.bout 9:30 p.m., Robert Edwards (a bartender) 
sold and served a. glass of beer to each of two· young men who were seated 
at the b'ar. Thereafter the bartender served a second glass of beer. to 
each of the young men. As the second drinks were being consumed, ABC 
agents, who .had observed the sales, identified themselves- and ascertained 
that one· roung man was 21 years of age but that the other young man 
(John --.-) was only 18 years of age. The bartender verbally admitted 
that he pad sold the beers to John --- w~thout questioning him as to his 
age, but stated that on a previous visit John --- had exhibited an identi­
fication card which indicated that he was of .full age. The minor denied 
that he ha-d ever exhibited on defendant• s premises any proof of his age" 
In any event, the bartender did not obtain any written rep~esentation 
from John that he was 21 year

1
s of age or over, as required by R.S. 33:1-77" 

I have considered the alleged mitigating circumstances set forth 
in a letter received.from defenda.nt•s attorney and do not find any extenuat-



PAGE 12 BULLETIN 1291 
.r-·J ' 

·. ing circums tan.qes in this . ease to impel. me to impose less than_ :~the es tab-
. ' · .. l~shed penalty ·1n· cases of this kind. · .: '. 

· · · ·. . . Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. It appears that some 
o_f the· ·off.icers· or stockholders of defendant corporation have _an interest 
in ~· c~rporati·on known -as Mu;rphy' s Tavem, Inc., and that a- 1'~¢·ense held 

... 'by· t:pe· latter. corporation for premises· known as 1.35 Mulberry Street; . · 
·Newark; was suspended by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of Newark for ~wenty days, effectiv~ M:arch 15, 1954, for sale to an in­
toxicated person. However~ since this' dissim:Llar violatio~1 dccurred more 
than five years ago, ·it will not be considered in fixing the penalty here-

·. in·.. ._I _shall sus_pend defendant's license for fifteen days, the .minimum 
penal·tY. for sale to an 18-year~old minor •. lisL.Llq_,cardi, Bulletin 1278, Item

1 

10 •. Five days will be remitted .for the plea,: leaving a net ·suspension of 
ten· days. · 

Accordingly; it is,. on this- 6th-day of July 1959, 

· . ·oRDERED thB.t plenary retaiTiconsumption license C-24.for the 
1959-60· licensing· year, issued by the Board qf Aldermen .of the Town: of 

·Dover to Deekay' s, Inc., t/a Dover Lanes, fo~ :premi_se.s 63 Bassett Highway, 
Dover, be and the same is bereby suspended for EL period or· ten (10) days, 
commencing at 1:00 a.m., Mon.~ay, July 13·, 1959 Eind terminating at 1:00 
a.m., Thursday, July 23, 19-59. 

WILLIAM 'H:owE DAVIS 
DIREC~roR 

11. DISCIPLINJffiY PROCEEDINGS SALES TO· MINOR ·- I,!CENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS,. LESS, 5 FOR PLEA. 

. In t~e Matter o~ Disciplinary 
Proceeding· s against 

William H. Swick 
t/a· Warren Liquor Store 

-421 _South Main Street 
·Phillipsburg, "New.Jersey 

. . ' I 

Holder o·f Plenary Retail Distribution . 
License·D-1,.issued ·by the Board of ·Com­
missioners of· the Town of Phillipsburg. 
-·- - - - - - - - ~ - - - - -·- - - - - - -

) 

) CONCLUSIONS 

) AND 

) ORDER 

) 

) 

\ 

Howard c.w. Swick, Esq., Attorney for· Defendant-licensee 
1 

Edward F .. .Ambrose~ Esq., _Appearin·g for Division of Alcoholic · 
Bev·erage Control 

·;\ 

BY T~E'DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded llQ.Il .YY1.t, to a c~arge all.eging that he sold 
alcoholic beverages.to a minor, in violatiop of _Rule 1 of State Regula-
tion. No. 20. · · 

·. -, · Acting upon. information obtained from the Poltce Department of 
Madison.Township, Middlesex County, ABC agents obtained signed, sworn 
·stat~ents from three minors wherein they said th.at on t.he evening of 
May ·9, .1959, · they drove to tre yicini ty of de:fendan t' s pr em-is es; that 
George --- (age lS), one ·of the minors, entered th 1epreµiises and re­
turned. to the car with twenty-four 12-ounce can~ of beer and that they 
corisume'd ·the contents of the major portion of. said cans elsewhere before 
they wer-e apprehended by t_he. police. · George ·;_ __ then accompanied the. 
agents t-o the premises and identified defendant as the ,Person who l1ad. 
sold· the. beef· to him •. 
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· Defendant has no. prior 1adjudicated record. I shall suspend de-
fendant 1 s license for fifteen days (the niinimum penalty for sale to an 
1$-year-old minor).. Re-.Seddon,- Bulletin 1275; Item 10. Five days will 

. be remitted for the plea entered be rein, leaving a net suspension of· ten · 
days .. · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 22nd day of June, 1959; 
\ - . " 

ORDERED that any renewal for the 1959-60 licensing y~ar or trans-
fer. of plenary retail distribution license D-1, issued by the ·Board of . 
Commissioners· of the· Town of Phillipsburg to Willia~ H. Swick, t/a Warren 
Liquor Store,· ·rar premises 421 South Main Street, Phillipsburg, be and . · 

. the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) days; commencing at 9 a.m. Mortdatj 
July 6~ 1959, and terminating at 9 a.m. Thursday, July 16, 1959• · . · . 

. WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIR.ECTOR 

12. -.DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING .. S - SALE DURING PROHIBITED HOpRS, IN 
, 'VIOLATION. OF LOCAL REGULATION - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, 

LESS 5 FOR PLEAo · 

In. the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Brass Raii''Liquors, Inc. 
t/a Brass Rail.Liquors, Inc. 
20 Market Street 
Camden, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-16 (for the 1958-59.and 
1959-60 licensin·g years), issued by 
the· Municipal Board of Alcoholic Bever­

. age. Qon trol of. the . City of Camden. 

) 

) 
( 

) CONCLUSIONS 

) AND 

) ORDER 

) 

) 

Defendant-licensee~ by Stanley Sparkler; President • 
. David 61 ~ Pil tzer, Esq. !J Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

· · · · Beverage Control. 
. ·, 

BY THE DIRECTOR:· 
. .I 

Defendant plea.de.d llQ!! wlt to the following charge: 

"On!. Tuesday, April 14, 1959, between .the hours _9f 
· 2:00 Ao Mo and 7:00 A. M., you sold,,_ served and 

delivered and suffered and permitted the sale, ser­
vice .and delivery of alcoholic beverages upon your 
licensed premises; in violation of Secti·on .5 of an 
ordinance adopted by the Board of Commissioners of 
the City of Camden on December 27, 1934. •1 

.~ 

. The ordinance r.eferred. to in the charge her~in· prohibits the 
sale qf alcoholic beverages between 2:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m. 

Between 6:.25 and 6:35 on Tuesdaj' morning, April 14, 1959, .three 
ABC agents were in defendant's licensed premises and were served alcoholic 
beverages by Philip Sparkler, an officer of defendant corporation, acting 
as bc::.rtendere ·, · 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. I shall suspend de­
fendant's license for fifteen days, the minimum penalty for an "hours" 

·violation. ·Ee {;lub Rainbow"' Inc., Bulletin 1269, Item 4. Five days will 
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be ~e.mtt.tetj.'_'..for the plea ente'red herein, leaving a net suspension of ten 
.... c~aiff ~ ' .. · · 

: .Acc61~·dingly, it is» on this 7th day of July 19 59, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-16, issued fo 
.. t-he ).959-60 licensing year by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage 
·qrm~~'t.J,l· of the· Clty of Camden to Brass Rail Liquors, Inc., t/a Brass Rai 

. Ii:tquors, Inci!, for premises 20 Market Street, .Camden, be and the same is 
h 1BI".el?:t suspended for ,ten (10) days,_ commencing at 2:00 a.m~, Monday, Jul: 
;~op- _l?.59 and', terminating at 2~00 aem~, Thursday, July 30, 1959. 

WILLI.AM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

1.~L .DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE .TO MINORS - EMPLOYING MINOR 
vITTHOuT EMPLOYMENT PERMIT - MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES - LICENSE 
SUSPEl\IDED FOR ld·· DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

T.n. the Matt~r .of Disc.iplina:ry 
Proceedings ~gainst 

qJoseph Kara & Ernest J * Kara 
1\:asonbey~ s Lane and Spotswood Rde 
Monroe Tovnship.(Middlesex County) 

·PO Jamesburg·j New Jersey 

11olders of. Plenary Retail Consumption 
L<J.(;ense C-7 (for the 1958-59 and 
1959·-60 licensing years), issued by the 
~r:,J1 W11.ship. Commit tee of the Township of 
:~1on:ro e 0 

-<?'"' ·-· --- ~ - ace> ..:s? Cll!ICI ot:l'!G G:t;t -, ' 

Defendant-licensees, Pro se~ 

) 

) 
CONCLUSIONS 

) 
AND 

) 
ORDER 

), 

) 

) 

Do1~a P@ Rothschild, Appearing for the Di vision of Alcoholic 
Beverage ControlQ 

" ' j • • 

BY THE\ DIRECTOR ~ 

. ·Defendants .have entered ·pleas of ll.Q.ll vul t to charges alleging 
.t~ha.t (1). they sold, served and ,delivered alcoholic beverages to two 20-ye 
old n:rlnor s and permitted· the consumption of su.ch beverages by said minors 
tn and upon· their licensed premises. 31 in ·violation of" Rul.e 1 of State Regu 
1e.tion No41 20, and (2) ·they pe:rmitted and suffered t;he employment .of a · 
m1ncn" in &t.d upo:i;i their li.censed premises,· in violation of Rule 3 of -Stat 
Regul~tion Noe :l3e 

At ·11:4,5 p.mo, Saturday, May 2, 1959,· ABC agents who were in de­
fendan.t.' s ,lie ensed premises observed two apparent minors each. being serve 

.'at the bar a 'bottle of beer by Willi,am Conover, the bartender.· When the 
youths had consumed a portion of their drinks, the agents iden.tified _them 
selves and, after ascertaining that the youths were Ben --- and Rooseve.lt 
both 20 ·years of. age, seized for evidential purposes· the unconsumed beer . 
t:b.o bottles. Conover, in the presence ',of Joseph Kara (one of the license· 
e.drni.tted,serving the· minors without·.requiring written representation oft. 
age::J~ At 12:20 aom. the following morning, the agents interrogated membe: 
of thi:; t aver~ arches tra and learned that one of them wa.s. James --- ~ age .2j 
'wh.o had been working w1 th.out a special pe~it. Letters have been receive~ 
from the members of the band .. in which they state that Ja.mes --- was never 

. r11e·i[tber of the band but came to the tavern~ with a member on ·the ·evening in 
questlon and wa.s asked to sit ;in ·with. the band for a :few numbers. James . 
subm:tt ted 'a ·1e tter confirming that fact.--· ,,, _,, 
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Defendants· ha.ve no prior adjudicated record. I aha.ll. accept as 
. true the statements of the band members and James ---. ·I sh~ll suspend 
.def end an ts' license for the minimum period of ten days for t~e ,_ vt9l.a ti on 
set forth in Charge 1, (Re Top Hat Ba;r., Inc., Bulletin 1230, I-tern' 8) with 
no additional suspension on Charge 2. Five days will be remitted for the 
plea entered_ herein, leaving a het suspension of five day~~,· 

' ! 

Accordingly, it is, on this 8th day of Jul;y 1959,: 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-7 for the 1959-
60 licensing year,issued by the Township Committee of the_ Township of 
Monroe to Joseph Kara & Ernest .J. Kara, t/a Hubby's Inrlr, ·for prem.ises on 
Xasonbey•s Lane and Spotswood Road, Monroe Township, be anq·the same is 
hereby suspended for five (5)' days, commencing at 3:00 a.m.:., Monday, July 
20, 1959 and terminating a.t 3:00 a.m., Saturday, July 2-5, 1959. · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
PIRECTOR 

I 

1 • 

L4. AUTOMATIC. SUSPENSION - SALE TO MINOR - SUSPENSION STAYEP PENDING 
ACTION BY LOCAL ISSUING AUTHORITY IN DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDlNyS. 

Auto. Susp_. f/:170 
In the Matter of a.Petition to 
·Lift the Automatic Susnension of 
License C-85, issued by the Munici­
pal Board of A~c oholic Beverage 
Control. of the City of Clifton to 

Martin Kirchmayer, Jr. 
t/a Kirc~ayer's 
4 Highland Ave. 
Clifton, N. J. 
------------------

BY THE D~RECTOR: 

) 

) 

). 

) 

) 

) 

On Petition 

0 R D E R 

1! 

I 
I • 

. The petition herein discloses that on July 7, 19591 Martin 
Kirchmayer, Jr~ was fined the sum of $50.and costs after be~~g adjudged 
guilty in a·Municipal Court of the City of Clifton of a charge alleging 
that he sold alcoholic beverages to a minor, in violation of R, S. )3:1-77. 
Said conviction resulted in the automatic suspension of the I iiGense he-ld · 
~y Martin Kirchmayer, Jr. R. S~ 33:1-31.,l. ·Because the Division ~as in­
formed that the licensee intended to apply for a stay of _said suspension, 
the license has not yet been picked_ up. ' 

Disciplinary proceedings have not yet been instituted against 
. the lie ens ee because of· the said sa'le of al coho.lie beverages to a minor· · 
A sup.plemen tal pe ti ti on to lift the au toma tic suspension may be filed with 
me by petitioner after th€ disciplinary proceedings have be~n decided.. ,In 
fairn~ss to petitioner I conclude tba t at this tlme the eff$,ct of ~he 
automatic suspension should be temporarily stayed. R~._ .. l!!.~.~-rJ.S:'r..,,_ Bulletin 

· 92 0, I t em 15 • 
I 

AccordingJ.y," it is, on this 13th day of July 1959·, 
1 

. ' 

'. 

ORD;ERED that the aforesaid automatic suspension· be.! stayed pend,... 
ing the entry of a further order herein. 

WILI.JIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

1· 
! 
I 

I 
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L.5: .... '.:.S.TATE, :LICENSES - .NEW APPLICATI,.QNS FILED. 
~ ~. . ' . . .~. . 

, , · .,A.1:11 ad: ~Wine Company 
· · · ·.·.-t/a · I":t;a,11~~·1 Swiss· Colony 

-.. c .:Sui.ldi.ng · :17-3 ~ Marsh. and Export Streets: 
Port NewgJ.rk:;: ·-New Jersey 

Application filed August 8 1 1959 for person-to-person 
tra11afer of Plenary Whilesala license W-13 .f1"0m 
Italian Swiss Colony~ · 

Allied W:!.ne Company . . , 
t/e. Italian Swiss Colony~ Gambarelli & Dav1:tto 1 
.Petr~ Win.$ries 9 Mission Bell Wlnerias 9 La Palona 

"Wi11.ory ~ Shawan:,,;,Jones.si Cella Wineri"s, Argun 
Wineri·es:; ·.'Grey-Me .. rgo Vintnerss Margo Wineries, 
Adalr Wi:ne·ries 
Building·l73~ Marsh and ·Export Streets 
Newark9 New·Jersey 

Applica:tion filed August 6 ~ 1959 for person-to-person 
trru.1sfer of PJ.ena:t3Y Wlneey .License V-14 from Italian 
Swiss C~lony (A Corporation), t/a La Paloma·winery1 

·Gambarelli &.· Davitto~ Shewan-Jones~ Petri Vlineries, 
Mission Bell. Wineries, Cella Wineries~ Argun Wineries, 
Grey~Margo Vintner~~ Margo Wineries and Adair Wineries. 

Stewart Hill. Coa Inc@ 
45-47 East·Bigelow Street 
Newark, N~w Jersey 

Application filed August 69 1959 
transfer of Plenary Wholesale 
Ste.wart-Hillgi. Inc~ 

for l'>'erson-to.-person 
License Wc;,45 from . 


